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Academic Year: 2019-20

During t .

COndugct ':’e academic year 2019-20, Government Arts and Commerce College, Khergam,

facilit €d a survey to gather feedback from students on the teaching-learning process, physical
llities, and the overall environment of the college. Students were asked to rate various aspects

as Excellent, Good, Average, or Poor. Based on the survey responses, the analysis and conclusions
are as follows:

Student Feedback:

. 1. On the academic environment of the college, 426 students responded: 327 (76.76%) rated it as
‘Excellent’, 95 (22.30%) rated it as ‘Good’, 3 (0.70%) rated it as ‘Average’, and 1 (0.23%) rated it
as ‘Poor’. This indicates that the overall academic environment of the college is very good.

2. Regarding the quality of teachers' knowledge, skills, and presentation, 426 students responded:
310 (72.77%) rated it as ‘Excellent’, 109 (25.59%) rated it as ‘Good’, 5 (1.17%) rated it as ‘Average’,

and 2 (0.47%) rated it as ‘Poor’. This suggests that teachers' knowledge, skills, and presentation
are clear and effective.

3. For extracurricular activities such as sports, NSS, Udisha, Saptadhara, and cultural activities, 426
students responded: 310 (72.77%) rated it as ‘Excellent’, 104 (24.41%) rated it as ‘Good’, 11
(2.58%) rated it as ‘Average’, and 1 (0.23%) rated it as ‘Poor’. This indicates that most students
are aware of, participate in, and are interested in these activities.

4. On the library facilities, 426 students responded: 274 (64.32%) rated it as ‘Excellent’, 145
(34.04%) rated it as ‘Good’, 6 (1.41%) rated it as ‘Average’, and 1 (0.23%) rated it as ‘Poor’. This
shows that the library facilities are generally well-regarded.

5. Regarding the guidance and support from the Principal and college administration staff, 426
students responded: 325 (76.29%) rated it as ‘Excellent’, 94 (22.07%) rated it as ‘Good’, 4 (0.94%)
rated it as ‘Average’, and 3 (0.70%) rated it as ‘Poor’. This proves that students receive very good
guidance and support from the administration.

6. On the support >received from teachers, 426 students responded: 318 (74.65%) rated it as
‘Excellent’, 103 (24.18%) rated it as ‘Good’, 3 (0.70%) rated it as ‘Average’, and 2 (0.47%) rated it
as ‘Poor’. This indicates that students receive good support from teachers.

7. In terms of teachers’ willingness to help and advise students, 426 students responded: 304
(71.36%) rated it as ‘Excellent’, 112 (26.29%) rated it as ‘Good’, 8 (1.88%) rated it as ‘Average’,
and 2 (0.47%) rated it as ‘Poor’. This shows that teachers are very willing to help and provide
guidance.




8. On the drinkin
8 water faciliti . ‘ ,
143 (33.57%) rated It ac cilities, 426 students responded: 262 (61.50%) rated it as ‘Excellent’,

IGOOd' 19 (4 46%) rat d ct ‘ ’ o . ¢ ,
This indi ' . ed it as ‘Average’, and 2 (0.47%) rated it as ‘Poor’.
dicates that students have adequate access to clean drinking water.

gasesirding the‘: cleanliness of classrooms and the college campus, 426 students responded: 179
(42.02%) rated it as ‘Excellent’, 218 (51.17%) rated it as ‘Good’, 26 (6.10%) rated it as ‘Average’,

and 3 (0.70%) rated it as ‘Poor’. This indicates that the cleanliness of classrooms and campus is
very good.

10. On efforts for moral values and career guidance, 241 (56.57%) students rated it as ‘Excellent’,
175 (41.08%) rated it as ‘Good’, 9 (2.11%) rated it as ‘Average’, and 1 (0.23%) rated it as ‘Poor’.
This indicates that there are considerable efforts made towards moral values and career guidance.

11. Regarding the adequacy of restroom facilities, 159 (37.32%) students rated it as ‘Excellent’,

215 (50.47%) rated it as ‘Good’, 42 (9.46%) rated it as ‘Average’, and 10 (2.35%) rated it as ‘Poor’
This suggests that restroom facilities are adequately provided.
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